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Date: 10th November 2023 
 
To, 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE LIMITED, 
PhirozeJeejebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 
 
Dear Sir. 

Sub: -Outcome of the Board Meeting 
Ref - Scrip Code 531929 

 
In just concluded Board meeting the Board has considered the following and 
approved 

1. The Un-Audited Financial Results along with Statement of Asset & Liabilities and 
Cash Flow Statement for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 
2023, Enclosed as Annexure-1. 

2. The Take note on Limited Review Report for the Second Quarter and half year 
ended 30th September 2023, enclosed as Annexure-2. 

Board Meeting Commenced at 6:00 PM and concluded at 6:45 PM.  

This is for your information and necessary records. 

Thanking you, 

For INNOCORP LIMITED  

 

 

LAKSHMI VVV GARAPATI 
Managing Director 
(DIN :00394662) 
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INN1x ·ol(p IJMITF.ll 

tfn ■mlltNI Sh1lrnwnf of Flmt.nci• I llnuh, for tfw Prrioid mdnl J0.09.102.J 

(Amount in tu. Lakhs r-tr.rnf I PS) 
()mu1rr rndHI fl.air Virar £ndNI 

SI.No 

I lncumc fn."'1fn opcmtimu ncl 

2 Other Income 

> Tolnl lnronw (1 +2) 

El pt'U5n 

o) Cost ofmntcri ol consumed 

b) Chnngcs of Stock in trndc 

c) Manufacturing E.XJX,'"OSCS 

d)Employcc lx.-ncfit c:qxnscs 

c) Finance Cost 

f)Dcprociation and nmortisnlion c.'\l)CtlSC 

g)Othcr operating expenses 
TotalExpe-n~ 

5 Profit 0.fore Tax (3-4) 

6 Tax Exp<'nst' 

a)CUJTa1t tax 

b)Dcfcm:d ta., 
Total Tax Expenn 

7 Ntt Profit For Th" Pt'riod 
8 Ottwr Comp~hensive Losses /Jnrome 

A (i ) Items that will not be reclass ified to profit Of' loss 

(ii) Income ta., relating to items that will not be reclass ified t 

B ( J) Items that will be: rec lass ified to profit or loss 

(11) Income tax relating to items that wiU be reclassified to r 

Total o ther comprehensive income. net of la'C 

9 Total C omprehc-ns hte Income 

10 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value: 10 per share) 
11 Total Othrr Equity 

12 Earnings per share ( In f) 

a) Basic 

bl Diluted 

J0.09.2013 
Un•J\udlr,d 

0.5U 
2.15 

1.26 

5.9 1 
9.81 

-9.81 

-9.81 

-9.81 
794. 14 

-0.12 
-0.12 

J0.06.lOZJ 
Un-AudltNI 

-

4.96 

1.26 
4.07 

10.29 
-I0.29 

-10.29 

-
-
-

-10.29 
794.14 

-0.13 
-0.13 

J0.09.1022 
Un-Audi1Nf 

674.64 
674.64 

1.52 

2.96 
4.19 
11.67 

665.97 

665.97 

-

665.97 
794.14 

8.39 
8.39 

J0.09.l0lJ 
fln-,\udl1 r d 

0 50 
7.11 

2.52 

9.?8 
10.10 

-20.10 

-20.10 

-20.10 

794.14 

-0.25 
-0.25 

J0.09.l022 
Un-Audlt r d 

11 J 8 

67J 64 

6Sll. lJ 

U2 

0.25 
7 65 

17.70 
27.12 

66 1.01 

661.01 

661.01 
794.14 

8.32 
8.32 

Yrur eo nd r d 

J I.OJ.lOlJ 
Audl rr t.f 

11 89 

677 8 1 
692. 7J 

2.59 

1.88 
12.00 

U 25 
12.07 

126.5 1 
1~5.29 

5.17.43 

78.20 
7J .s ,, 

152.04 

385.40 

794.14 
-498.83 

4.85 

4.85 

I The Unaudited interim condensed financial statements for the quar1cr and half-year ended September 30, 2023 have been lakat on record by the Boord of Directors at 
its meeting held on 10th Novanbcr 2023. The information pn::sailcd above is extracted from the unaudited interim conda1Scd financi al statements. The interim 
condensed financial slalcmcnls a~ prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed unda Section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard,) Amendment Rul~. 20 16. 

2 Figures hove been regrouped and rearranged wherever considcn:d necessary in order to make them comparable with those of the current period. 

3 The CompMy operates in a single segmenl and the resu lts pertain to a single •~enl 

Place : 1-lydcrobad 
Date: I 0th Nov 2023 

For and on Mhatrofthe Board ofDirecton 

lnn0<0rp UmltNI 

l.akshmi VVV G•rapati 
Managing Director 

DIN: 00394662 



INNOCORP LIMITED 
CIN: L99999TGl994PLOIIIIJ64 

Cub Flow StadaH11t for Ck ynr mlln Septmalwr 300!, 1023 

AD the Amt'■ In Lakh■ llnleu SIM'dOed 

Partkulan For the ynr ended For the year rnded 
Sepemiber 30th, 2023 March Jht, 2023 

Cash now from oprratln11 •dlvltla 
Pront bcforr taxation -20.10 !37.43 
Non-cash adjustmrnt to l'N'ODdle pront before tu to nd cnh flows: 
Depreciation and amortisation 2.52 12.07 
Interest income - -2.40 
Interest C:\-pensc . 0.25 
ProlitYlosa on sale of assets (net) - -622.41 

01M'ratlnP profit bd'ort worklne capital chanees -17.59 -75.07 
Monments In working capital: 
(Increase )/decrease in trade receivables - I I.SI 
(lncrease)/decreasc in inventories - 2.59 
(Increase )/decrease in oilier assets 17.83 -7.21 
lncrcase/(dccrease) in trade Payables -0.43 0.81 
lncrca.~c /(decrease) in current liabilities and provisions 0.32 -66.81 
Cash eencratcd from ooeratJons 0.14 -134.17 
Direct taxes paid (net of refunds) - . 
Net cash ecncrated from operatinl! activities (A) 0.14 -134.17 

Cash nows from lnn!sltni: acthffles 
Sale/(Purchase) of fixed assets . -0.61 
Proceeds/ Advances from sales of fixed assets - 720.69 
Interest received -
Nd cub used In investin~ activities (B) - 720.08 

Cash nows from fmancing activities 
Proceeds from issue of shares including share premium - -231.84 
Proceeds for Investing in Other companies/FIIIIIS - 2.40 
Interest paid - -0.25 
Chan2es in Borrowinl!S - -356.18 
Net cash eenerated from/used la fmandn~ activities (C) - -!85.87 

Net decrease In cash and cash eqalvaJmts (A+B-+C) 0.14 0.04 

Cash and cash equivalents at the besrinnin2 of the year 0.71 0.67 

Cash and cash eGutvalenu at the end oftbe vear 0.84 0.71 

Components of cash and cub eqalvaleats 
Cash on hand 0.64 0.24 

Balances with scheduled banks 
Curren! accounts 0.20 0.46 

Fixed dc-posits . -
Remittance in transit - . 
Total aub and cull eciwvalmts 0.84 0.71 



lNNOCORP LIMITED 
CIN: L99999TGl994PLC0II064 

O.lance Sheet a.• al September 30.2023, 
All the Ami'• In Laklu Unlcas Socclned 

Asscb 
Non current assets 
Property, plunt and equipment 
Intangible assets 
bwcslmenls 
Financial assets 

Investments 
Trade receivables 
Loans and advn_nccs 
Other non current financials assets 

Non current tax assets 
Deferred tax assets (net) 

Current assets 
Inventories 
F"manclal assets 

Trade receivnblcs 
Cash and cash equivalents 
Loans n_nd advnnces 
Other current financial assets 

Other current assets 

TOTAL 

Equity and liabilities 
Equity 
Equity share capital 
Other equity 

Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
F"manc~ liabilities 

Borrowings 
Trade Payables 
Other financial liabilities 

Deferred tax liabilities (net) 
Provisions 
Other Laibilities 

Current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

Borrowings 
Trade Payables 
Other financial liabilities 

Provisions 
Other current liabilities 

TOTAL 

' 111 7071 M ...... h ] I '>ll"1 

15.74 
-
-

-
-

9.64 
-
-

74.88 

100.25 

-

7.62 
0.84 

178.70 
147.81 

-
334.97 
435.22 

794.14 
-518.94 
275.20 

-
10.87 

-
78.20 
70.95 

160.02 
435.22 

18.25 
-
-

-
-

9.64 
-
-

74.88 

l02.77 

-

7.62 
0.71 

99.00 
245.34 

-
352.66 
455.43 

794.14 
-498.83 
295.31 

-
11.31 
-

78.20 
70.62 

160.12 
455.43 



M:.N. RAO & ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the quarterly and half-year ended Unaudited Financial 
Results of Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
INNOCORP LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of 
INNOCORP LIMITED ('the company') for the Quarter and half year ended September 30,2023 ('the 
statement') attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of 
Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations,2015,as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') . This statement is the 
responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our 
responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review. 

2. This statement has been prepared by the Company's Management in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim financial reporting" 
(Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with relevant rules issued 
there under and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance 
with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations . 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perfonn the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatements. A review consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial 
and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially 
less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does 
not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be 
identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above , nothing has 
come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 
recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information 
required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement 

For MN Rao & Associates 
Cha11ered Accountants 
(Firm's Registration No. 005386S) 

Mattapalli 
Venkata 
Rathnam 

M V Rathnam 
Partner 

Digitally signed by 
Mattapalli Venkata 
Rathnam 
Date: 2023.11.10 18:21:11 
+05'30' 

(Membership No. 008314) 
UDIN:2.3008 31 '-f 86-]W KB5f'12.8 · 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: l 0-11-2023 

Flat No.303, Plot No.135, Prabha Mansion, Kalyan Nagar Phase I, 
HYDERABAD - 500 038. Ph: 040 - 2354 4985 E-Mail: mnraoandassociates@gmail.com 
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